PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry Teague	08/28/2007
Jeannine Teague	09/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thompson Design Innovation, L.L.C.
Street Address:	10110 Huntress Lane
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11070193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2105545389

Email: cballen@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Court B. Allen

Address Line 1: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 2: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-8868.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Paul

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Patent Assignment to Thompson Design#page1.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment to Thompson Design#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0517

500352967

OP \$40.00 110

source=Signed Patent Assignment to Thompson Design#page3.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment to Thompson Design#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0518

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LARRY TEAGUE, residing at 401 Ridgmar Rd., Leander, Texas 78641, and JEANNINE TEAGUE, residing at 3500 Fairmount #813, Dallas, Texas 75219, (Assignors), both citizens of the United States of America, are the current owners of the inventions and the patents and/or applications as indicated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Thompson Design Innovation, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, (Assignee), with its principle address at 10110 Huntress Lane, San Antonio, Texas 78255, is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles, and interests in, to, and under the same inventions and the patents and/or applications listed on Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignors in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over the patents and/or patent applications listed on attached Exhibit "A" unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and design that may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same for the patents and/or patent applications listed on Exhibit "A" to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that they have full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to them respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

1

PATENT REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0519

protection for the invention(s) in all countries	S.	
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I her _, 2007.	reunto set our hands and seal this 38 d	lay of
		LARRY TEAGUE (Assignor)	
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Unliaman))	ANTHONY PASSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 11-18-09	
known to me to be the pe	rson whose nan	ty, on this day personally appeared LARRY TEAC ne is subscribed to the foregoing instrument e for the purposes and consideration therein expre	, and
GIVEN under my ha	nd and seal of off	fice this 28 day of August 2007.	
	Ī	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	
	1	My Commission Expires: ////8/09	

IN TESTIMONY WHERE Soptember, 200°	OF, I hereunto set our hands and seal this 12th day of 7.
	Jeannine TEAGUE (Assignor)
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF DAI/AS)	
TEAGUE, known to me to be the per acknowledged to me that he executed	gned authority, on this day personally appeared JEANNINE rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and d the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and	seal of office this 12th day of Soplember, 2007.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
2.	My Commission Expires: 3-11-2009

EXHIBIT "A"

Patent. No./App. No.	App. Date _
lator for 11/070,193	03/02/2005
- 1 11/311 11/4	12/19/2005
	Sensitive later for everage s

4

PATENT REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0522